
Devagiri Express (PT)/17058 - Exp - SCR 
NED/Hazur Sahib Nanded to CSMT/Mumbai CSM Terminus 

12h 20m - 608 km - 15 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 LPI Lingampalli 12:25 0 1 0 29 559 SCR
2 BMT Begumpet 13:03 13:05 2m 1 1 18 19 540 SCR
3 SC Secunderabad Junction 13:20 13:25 5m 5 1 23 37 536 SCR
4 BMO Bolarum 13:47 13:48 1m 2 1 37 75 596 SCR
5 MZL Mirzapalli 14:34 14:35 1m 0 1 95 70 SCR
6 AKE Akanapet Junction 14:44 14:45 1m 1 1 105 70 SCR
7 KMC Kamareddi 15:08 15:10 2m 1 1 132 82 SCR
8 NZB Nizamabad Junction 15:48 15:50 2m 1 1 184 63 383 SCR
9 BSX Basar 16:18 16:20 2m 2 1 213 66 344 SCR
10 DAB Dharmabad 16:29 16:30 1m 1 1 223 36 355 SCR
11 UMRI Umri 17:19 17:20 1m 0 1 253 22 384 SCR
12 MUE Mudkhed Junction 18:13 18:15 2m 1 1 272 45 372 SCR
13 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 18:45 18:50 5m 1 1 295 41 362 SCR
14 PAU Purna Junction 19:35 19:40 5m 2 1 325 43 382 SCR
15 PBN Parbhani Junction 20:20 20:22 2m 3 1 353 72 412 SCR
16 MVO Manwath Road 20:45 20:46 1m 1 1 381 50 422 SCR
17 SELU Selu 21:04 21:05 1m 1 1 396 68 435 SCR
18 PTU Partur 21:29 21:30 1m 1 1 423 62 464 SCR
19 J Jalna 22:13 22:15 2m 2 1 468 58 502 SCR
20 AWB Aurangabad 23:20 23:25 5m 2 1 531 61 556 SCR
21 LSR Lasur 23:58 23:59 1m 1 1 564 62 536 SCR
22 RGO Rotegaon 00:25 00:26 1m 1 2 591 40 546 SCR
23 MMR Manmad Junction 01:45 01:50 5m 5 2 644 67 558 CR
24 NK Nashik Road 02:55 03:00 5m 3 2 717 42 551 CR
25 IGP Igatpuri 04:12 04:17 5m 3 2 768 52 599 CR
26 KYN Kalyan Junction 05:52 05:55 3m 5,6 2 849 80 9 CR
27 TNA Thane 06:10 06:12 2m 6 2 869 54 7 CR
28 DR Dadar Central 06:39 06:42 3m 12 2 894 19 7 CR
29 CSMT Mumbai CSM Terminus 07:10 15,

16
2 903 - 14 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 31 2024 (06:42)

May 31 2024 (06:42)

1

1


